Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

51

TABLE OF CONTENTS
on August 12, 2013, as reported on the Nasdaq Global Market. In addition, as discussed in ‘‘Pro Forma Data,’’ pro forma
stockholders’ equity following the conversion and offering will range between $107.3 million and $124.1 million at the
minimum and the maximum of the offering range, respectively.
Ownership of Prudential Bancorp–New After the Conversion and Offering
The following table shows information regarding the shares of common stock that Prudential Bancorp–New will issue
in the conversion and offering. The table also shows the number of shares that will be owned by existing Prudential
Bancorp public shareholders at the completion of the conversion and offering who will receive the new holding
company’s common stock in exchange for their shares of existing Prudential Bancorp common stock. The number of
shares of common stock to be issued is based, in part, on our independent appraisal.

5,278,542 Shares
Issued

at Minimum of
Offering Range

6,210,199 Shares
Issued at

Midpoint of
Offering Range

7,141,602 Shares
Issued at

Maximum of
Offering Range

Amount Percent
of Total Amount Percent

of Total Amount Percent
of Total

Purchasers in the
stock offering 5,278,542 74.8 % 6,210,199 74.8 % 7,141,602 74.8 %

Existing Prudential
Bancorp public
shareholders in the
exchange

1,776,458 25.2 2,089,801 25.2 2,403,398 25.2

Total shares
outstanding after the
conversion and
offering

7,055,000 100.0 % 8,300,000 100.0 % 9,545,000 100.0 %

Effect on Stockholders’ Equity per Share of the Shares Exchanged.   As adjusted for the exchange ratio, the conversion
and offering will increase the stockholders’ equity per share of the public shareholders of existing Prudential Bancorp
common stock. At March 31, 2013, the stockholders’ equity per share of existing Prudential Bancorp common stock
including shares held by Prudential Mutual Holding Company was $6.00. Based on the pro forma information set
forth for March 31 2013, in “Pro Forma Data,” pro forma stockholders’ equity per share following the conversion and
offering will be $15.21, $13.94 and $13.00 at the minimum, midpoint, and maximum, respectively, of the offering

[…]

Savings Bank:
Net proceeds
infused $25,313 $29,882 $34,450

Less:
Common
stock acquired
by employee
stock
ownership
plan

(2,111 ) (2,484 ) (2,857 )

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

82

Pro Forma at March 31, 2013
Less:
Shares
acquired by
stock
recognition
plan

(2,111 ) (2,484 ) (2,857 )

Pro forma
increase in
GAAP and
regulatory
capital

$21,091 $24,914 $28,736

(1)

Adjusted total or adjusted risk-weighted assets, as appropriate.•

49

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

83

TABLE OF CONTENTS
OUR CAPITALIZATION
The following table presents the historical capitalization of existing Prudential Bancorp at March 31, 2013, and the
pro forma consolidated capitalization of Prudential Bancorp–New after giving effect to the conversion and offering,
based upon the sale of the number of shares shown below and the other assumptions set forth under “Pro Forma Data.”

Prudential Bancorp–New — Pro Forma
Based

Upon Sale at $10.00 Per Share

Existing
Prudential
Bancorp

Historical
Capitalization

5,278,542
Shares

(Minimum
of

Offering
Range)

6,210,199
Shares

(Midpoint
of

Offering
Range)

7,141,602
Shares

(Maximum
of

Offering
Range)

(In thousands)
Deposits(1) $416,097 $416,097 $416,097 $416,097
FHLB advances 340 340 340 340
Total deposits and FHLB
advances $416,437 $416,437 $416,437 $416,437

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized;
none to be issued

$— $— $— $—

Common stock, $.01 par value,
40,000,000 shares authorized;
shares to be issued as reflected(2)

126 71 83 95

Additional paid-in capital(2) 54,932 105,613 114,739 123,862
Retained earnings(3) 38,510 38,510 38,510 38,510
Plus:
Equity received from mutual
holding company — 728 728 728

Less:
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 913 913 913 913

Common stock held by the
employee stock ownership
plan(4)

(2,676 ) (4,787 ) (5,160 ) (5,533 )

Common stock held by the new
recognition and retention plan(5) — (2,111 ) (2,484 ) (2,857 )

Treasury stock (31,625 ) (31,625 ) (31,625 ) (31,625 )
Total stockholders’ equity $60,180 $107,312 $115,704 $124,093
Ratio of total stockholders’ equity
to total assets 12.56 % 20.39 % 21.64 % 22.85 %

(Footnotes on next page)
50

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

84

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(1)

Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Such
withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.

•

(2)

Our pro forma amounts of common stock and additional paid-in capital have been increased to reflect the
number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding, which includes the exchange of all of the currently
outstanding shares of existing Prudential Bancorp common stock pursuant to the exchange ratio except for the